
City of Portland, Oregon 

FINANCTALIMPACTSTATEMENT 18 3? üg 
For Council Action Items 

Deliver original toto Financial Planning Division. Retaiver onglnal I rnanc vlslon. Ketaln 

l. 	 Name of Initiator 2. Telephone No. 3. Bureau/Office/ 
Dept.Jenelee Meister	 823-0363 

Police/Fiscal Svcs. 
4a. To be filed (date) 4b. Calendar (Check One) 5. Date Submitted to FPD Budget Analyst:

Regular Consent 4/5thsApril 8,2010 tr X ¡ April 8, 2010 

l) Lesislation Title: 

* Authorize amendment No. 1 for the Grant Agreement between the City of Portland and Sunshine Division 
(Ordinance; amend Contract) 

2) Purpose of the Proposed Legislation: 

The purpose of this legislation is to amend the Grant Agreement to extend the term through June 30, 2010 for 
the purpose of facilitating payment for services provided during the period of July 1, 2008 through June 30, 
2009. 

3l Revenue:
 
Wilt this legislation generate or reduce current or future revenue coming to the City? If so, by how
 
much? If new revenue is generated please identify the source.
 

This legislation will not generate or reduce revenue coming to the City. 

4) Expense:
 
What are the costs to the City as a result of this legislation? What is the source of funding for the
 
expense? (Please include costs inthe cunentfiscalyear aswell as costs infutureyears) (If the actionis related
 
to a grant or contract please include the local contribution or match required)
 

The cost of this legislation is in an amount not to exceed S28,000 to come from current Police Bureau 
appropriations. 

Staffïns Req uirements :
 

5) Wilt any positions be createdo eliminated or re-classifTed in the current year as a result of this
 
legislation? (If new positions are ueated please include whether they will be part-time, full+ime, limited term
 
or permanent positions. If the position is limited term please indicate the end of the term.)
 

No positions will be created, eliminated or re-classified in the current year as a result of this legislation. 

6) Will positions be created or eliminated, infuture yeørs as a result of this legislation? 

No positions will be created or eliminated in future years as a result of this legislation. 

ROSANNE M. SIZER, Chief of Police 




